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Students Feedback Analysis Report 2023-2024

Number of % of
. Number of . .
Sr No. Questions positive Positive
respondents
Responses | Responses
Level of “Teaching Learning Process” in the Institute 138 117 85%
Student-teacher communication in the institute 138 125 91%
Activities leading to placements /Entrepreneurship/Lifelong learning/ Field Projects 138 o
3 . 114 83%
and Internship
4 Motivation and Exposure to co-curricular activities in the institute 138 106 77%
5 Motivation and Exposure to Extra Co-curricular Activities in the Institute 138 106 82%
6 Assessment of examination at the institute level 138 113 87%
7 Infrastructure facilities like Internet & Wi-Fi, Security, Cleanness and Medical 138 120 95%
Overall facilities the syllabus is further useful to meet the job requirement and 138 o
8 . 131 82%
professional development.
9 Rate whether the syllabus is further to meet the job requirement and professional 138 117 859,
development. o
10 Does the program improve your understanding of concepts, and principles in the field 138 119 87%

of arts and motivate you to think and learn?
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Alumni Feedback Analysis Report 2023-2024

Number of % of
. Number of o e
Sr No. Questions positive Positive
respondents
Responses | Responses
1 How do you find the overall infrastructure at the institute? 790 554 70%
2 How do you rate the program/syllabus in preparing you for a job/Higher studies? 790 448 57%
Did you get sufficient Exposure and field visit opportunities during your course of
3 790 436 55%
study?
Rate the development of leadership traits through curricular, co-curricular, and
4 ‘ o ‘ ) o 790 569 72%
extracurricular activities during your courses of study in the institute/ development.
Rate the usefulness such as journals and E-journals and preparation for seminars and
5 project work during your courses of study in the institute for tuning towards lifelong 790 409 52%
learning
How do you rate the institute's contribution toward creating awareness about social
6 790 578 73%
responsibilities human values and ethics?
7 Do you feel the existing curriculum/Syllabus fulfills the industrial requirement? 790 504 64%
8 Do you have the willingness to follow? 790 408 52%
Rate the exposure to the social environment through the machines such as visits,
9 ‘ o o . ‘ 790 352 45%
vocational field training/industry—institute interaction, and guest lectures by expert
10 Rate the exposure to contemporary issues during your courses of study in the institute 790 378 48%
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Faculty Feedback Analysis 2023-2024

Number of | % of
Number of ositive Positive
SR.NO QUESTION respondents | P
Responses | Responses
1 Curriculum is based on the needs of the stakeholders 15 11 73.33%
The Course/syllabus of the subject taught by me increased my interest, knowledge and
) perspective in the subject area. 15 12 80%
3 Sufficient number of prescribed books are available in the library 15 12 80%
4 The course curriculum has a good balance between theory and its application 15 10 66.67%
S The course curriculum has increased my interest in the subject area 15 10 66.67%
6 The curriculum of the this course has increased knowledge potential in its application 15 12 80%
7 Faculty Room is adequate and available in the institute. 15 12 80%
I have the freedom to adopt new techniques of teaching such as seminar presentations,
3 group discussions ,case study and encourage student participation 15 08 53.33%
9 The environment in the institution is conducive to teaching and research 15 09 60%
The Management provides adequate funding and support to FMs for upgrading their
skills and qualifications 15 10 66.67%

10
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Number of % of
Number of positive Positive
UESTION
SR.NO Q respondents Responses | Responses
1 Are you happy with the progress of your ward in academics? 165 139 84.24%
2 Did the infrastructural facilities provided by institute is satisfactory? 165 142 86.77%
3 Are you happy with the curriculum (ad-on courses/ seminar/ guest lecture etc.) and 165 145 87.88%
extracurricular (sports/cultural/NSS) activitites organized by the institute? o0re
4 Are you satisfied with the student’s discipline of the institute? 165 145 87.88%
5 Are you satisfied with the administration of the institute? 165 148 89.69%
6 Does the institute conduct enough PTM for informing ward performance and 165 127 58.97%
progress.
Do you feel that Syllabus contents are adequate to make your ward capable of
7 . . . 165 129 78.91%
analysing /solving the real life problems
8 Do you feel the course has inculcated social and ethical values in your ward? 165 142 86.77%
. Arg you satisfied with the quality of education your ward has gained from 165 125 75.76%
9 institute.
Does the institution promote opportunities for internship, student exchange and field
. 165 135 81.82%
10 visit for your ward.




